ITI RAPID CITY REGIONAL WORKSHOP AND ROUNDTABLE

RUSHMORE PLAZA CIVIC CENTER MAY 26 - 27, 2004

**NEARBY HOTEL INFORMATION:** 

- HOLIDAY INN RUSHMORE PLAZA 605-348-4000
- HOWARD JOHNSON EXPRESS INN 605-737-4656
- RADISSON HOTEL RAPID CITY 605-348-8300 or 1-800-333-3333
- ALEX JOHNSON HOTEL 1-800-888-2535

**REGISTRATION AND INFO:** 

PHONE: 1-888 - CALL - FCC (1-888 - 225 - 5322) PRESS NUMBER 5 AND FOLLOW THE PROMPTS PHONE: 202 - 418 - 2513 FAX: 202 - 418 - 1414

E-MAIL: ITIRAPIDCITY@FCC.GOV





Office of Intergovernmental Affairs Consumer & Governmental Affairs Bureau Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554 FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

# ITI RAPID CITY REGIONAL WORKSHOP AND ROUNDTABLE

IN COOPERATION WITH THE

NATIONAL TRIBAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS ASSOCIATION



RUSHMORE PLAZA CIVIC CENTER RAPID CITY, SD MAY 26 - 27, 2004

> FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

The FCC hosts the Rapid City Regional Workshop and Roundtable in cooperation with the National Tribal Telecommunications Association, an association of Tribally-owned, operated and regulated telecommunications companies, in the spirit of the government-to-government trust relationship shared by American Indian tribes, Alaska Native villages, and the FCC. The FCC's Indian Telecommunications Initiatives seek to promote understanding, cooperation and trust.

# ITI RAPID CITY REGIONAL WORKSHOP MAY 26, 2004

The ITI Rapid City Regional Workshop will address telecommunications issues facing Indian Country with the goal of providing clear, practical information that tribal leaders and decision-



makers can use to prioritize their own telecommunications deployment goals and economic development agendas for their communities and citizens.

• The presentations and discussions will focus on the

fundamentals—critical information about telecommunications services and infrastructure presented in a "how to," hands-on way.

• Regional-specific issues will be examined and interactive solution-oriented sessions will target how different technologies, policies, regulations, and government programs can benefit tribal communities.



## **AGENDA HIGHLIGHTS**

### May 26:

#### ITI RAPID CITY REGIONAL WORKSHOP

A FULL-DAY SESSION FOCUSING ON:

- TRIBAL TELECOM AND SERVICE STRATEGIES
- INFRASTRUCTURE FEASIBILITY ASSESSMENT
- FINANCIAL STRATEGIES AND MANAGEMENT
- UNIVERSAL SERVICE AND FEDERAL PROGRAMS
- NATIVE TELECOM PROJECTS AND APPLICATIONS

### May 27:

#### ITI RAPID CITY REGIONAL ROUNDTABLE

A THREE-HOUR SESSION FOCUSING ON:

- FCC RULES, POLICIES AND PROGRAMS FOR INDIAN COUNTRY
- INTERGOVERNMENTAL TRIBAL FCC DIALOGUE
- FUTURE TRIBAL FCC OUTREACH AND COORDINA-TION OPPORTUNITIES

THE ITI RAPID CITY REGIONAL WORKSHOP AND ROUNDTABLE IS HOSTED FREE OF CHARGE BY THE FCC FOR ALL REGISTRANTS.

COME JOIN IN THE DISCUSSION OF TRIBAL TELECOM DEVELOPMENT ISSUES AND POLICIES.

## ITI RAPID CITY REGIONAL ROUNDTABLE MAY 27, 2004

Building upon the presentations and discussions of the workshop, and within the context of the trust relationship between the FCC and tribes, FCC representatives will host this ITI Roundtable with tribal leaders, representatives, and organizations to discuss, listen and learn about tribal telecommunications needs and priorities. The ITI Roundtable will consist of:

- Interactive consultation discussions about Commission rules, programs, and policies encouraging deployment and affecting telecommunications services in Indian Country.
- Intergovernmental conversations to establish working relationships with tribal governments and organizations.
- Productive dialogue on how to work with tribes to fulfill the objectives of the FCC Indian Telecommunications Initiatives to promote understanding, cooperation and a strong trust relationship.

### **REGISTRATION AND INFO:**

PHONE: 1-888 - CALL - FCC (1-888 - 225 - 5322) PRESS NUMBER 5 AND FOLLOW THE PROMPTS PHONE: 202 - 418 - 2513 FAX: 202 - 418 - 1414

#### E-MAIL: ITIRAPIDCITY@FCC.GOV

#### COVER AND INSIDE IMAGE:

MOCCASINS AND OTHER FOOTWEAR FROM THE NMAI COLLECTION. PHOTO BY DAVID HEALD. COURTESY, NATIONAL MUSEUM OF THE AMERICAN INDIAN. SMITHSONIAN INSTITUTION.